

02
16.01.2024
Ct. No.10
b.das

WPA 25011 of 2023

Mr. Asoke Hazra ...for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashim Kr. Ganguly
Mr. Tarak Karan ...for State.

Affidavit-in-opposition submitted on behalf of the
respondent nos.2 and 3 is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks
accommodation to file the affidavit-in-reply.

Let the matter appear under the heading “Group-I
Hearing” on 7th February, 2024.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)