

02
12.03.2024
Ct. No.10
b.das

WPA 25011 of 2023
+
CAN 1 of 2024

Mr. Ashok Hazra ...for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashim Kr. Ganguly
Mr. Tarak Karan ...for State.

In re: **CAN 1 of 2024**

Heard learned counsels for the parties.

It appears that vide order passed on 18th October, 2023, this Court granted an interim order in favour of the petitioner, which expired on 15th December, 2023.

In view of the fact that this Court granted interim relief to the petitioner upon consideration of the material on record, the interim order granted earlier be extended till 30th April, 2024 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

The application being CAN 1 of 2024 is disposed of.

In re: **WPA 25011 of 2023**

Affidavit-in-reply is yet to be filed.

Let the matter appear under the heading “Group-I Hearing” on 17th April, 2024.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)