

30.04.2024
Ct. 654/sl.6
sn

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

WPA 25011 of 2023

**Shyamali Hazra
-Vs-
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Ashok Hazra
... for the petitioner

Mr. Ashim Kumar Ganguly
Mr. Tarak Karan
..for the State

Affidavit-in-reply filed by the petitioner is taken on record.

Copy served.

Mr. Ashok Hazra, learned advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks for extension of the interim order granted earlier on 18th October, 2023.

Let the interim order granted earlier on 18th October, 2023 and lastly extended on 12th March, 2024 be extended for a period of four weeks or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

Let the matter appear after three weeks before the appropriate Bench having determination.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)