

11
22.05.2024
Ct. No.10
b.das

WPA 25011 of 2023

Mr. Ashok Hazra ...for the petitioner.

None appears for the respondents.

Heard learned counsels for the petitioner.

Let the matter appear under the heading “Group-I Hearing” on 17th July, 2024.

The interim order granted earlier is extended till 31st August, 2024 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)