

30.07.2024
Ct. No. 2
Sl. No. 52
tbsr

WPA 25011 of 2023

**Shyamali Hazra
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Ms. Poulami Roy
....for the petitioner

On the prayer of Ms. Poulami Roy, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner, the writ petition shall appear under the heading **“Motion (Land)”** on **August 27, 2024.**

None appears for the respondents.

Mr. Chandi Charan De, learned Additional Government Pleader present in Court and Mr. Rajarshi Basu, learned State advocate are requested to appear in the matter, hold the brief to assist this Court henceforth. Their appearance shall be regularized by the Office of the learned Government Pleader forthwith.

Copies of the writ petition shall be served upon both the learned State advocates.

(Aniruddha Roy, J.)