

Court No. 2
30.8.2024
(Item No. 6)
(AB)

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side
W.P.A. 25011 of 2023

Shyamali Hazra
VS
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Asoke Hazra
... for the petitioner
Mr. Chandi Charan De
Mr. Anirban Sarkar
... for the State
Mr. Ashim Kumar Ganguly
Mr. Tarak Karan
... for the State

Mr. Asoke Hazra, learned counsel appears for the petitioner.

Mr. Chandi Charan De, learned Additional Government Pleader appears for the State respondents.

The interim order extended earlier on May 22, 2024 is existing till August 31, 2024.

In view of the above, the interim order earlier extended on May 22, 2024 stands further extended till November 30, 2024 or until further order whichever is earlier.

(Aniruddha Roy, J.)