

24.09.2025.
38
Ct.No.7.
as

WPA 25011 of 2023
with
CAN 2 of 2025

Shyamali Hazra
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Asoke Hazra.
...for the Petitioner.

Mr. Tarak Karan.
...for the State.

Re: CAN 2 of 2025.

1. This application has been preferred for extension of the interim order passed earlier by a Coordinate Bench of this Court on 12th December, 2023.
2. Mr. Karan, learned Advocate appearing for the State, points out that the interim order expired on 18th February, 2025.
3. Having heard the learned Advocates appearing for the respective parties and upon perusal of the materials on record, the interim order dated 12th December, 2023 is reinstated and shall remain operative until the end of November, 2025 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.
4. List the matter for further consideration on 24th November, 2025.

5. Record reveals that the affidavit-in-opposition to the writ petition has already been filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

6. The petitioner is directed to file an affidavit-in-reply to the affidavit-in-opposition on the returnable date. An advance copy thereof shall be served on Mr. Karan, learned Advocate appearing for the State.

7. Accordingly, the application being CAN 2 of 2025 is disposed of.

(Partha Sarathi Chatterjee, J.)