

Court No. 19

(265719)

26.11.2025

(AD 4)

(S. Banerjee)

WPA 25011 of 2023

Shyamali Hazra

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

with

CAN 2 of 2025

Mr. Asoke Hazra

...for the petitioner

Mr. Chandi Charan De, Ld. AGP

Mr. Ashim Kumar Ganguly, Ld. AGP

Mr. Tarak Karan

...for the State

On the prayer of the learned advocate appearing
for the petitioner, list this matter day after tomorrow,
i.e., on November 28, 2025.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)