

Sl.7
28.11.2025
Court No.19
BP

WPA 25011 of 2023
With
CAN 2 of 2025

Shyamali Hazra
-versus-
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Asoke Hazra
..for the petitioner

Mr. Chandi Charan De, Ld. Additional Government Pleader
Mr. Asim Kumar Ganguly
Mr. Tarak Karan
Mr. Anirban Sarkar
..for the State

Interim order is extended till the end of the month of February, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.

Parties will be at liberty to mention this matter for enlistment under the heading "Hearing".

It has been submitted that CAN 2 of 2025 has been disposed of by an order dated 24th September, 2025.

In view thereof, the Registrar (I.T) is directed to ensure that this application is not shown to be pending in the docket of this Hon'ble Court.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)