

27.02.2026
Item No.6
Court No.236
CHC
(Bench ID:
266052)

In The High Court at Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

WPA 25011 of 2023

Shyamali Hazra
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Asoke Hazra, Advocate
...for the petitioner

Mr. Ashim Kr. Ganguly, Advocate
Mr. Tarak Karan, Advocate
...for the State

1. It is submitted at the Bar that the pleadings are complete.
2. As jointly agreed, list this matter on 13th March, 2026 under the heading “Hearing”.
3. The interim order as passed earlier and as has been extended time to time, is further extended till the last date of April, 2026 or until further order(s) whichever is earlier.

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)