

24.04.2026  
Sl. No. 1  
Ct No. 236  
SG

**WPA 25011 of 2023**

**Shyamali Hazra  
Vs  
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Asoke Hazra.

...for the petitioner

Mr. Tarak Karan.

...for the State

1. Parties are represented by their respective counsel.
2. Learned advocate for the writ petitioner submits that the interim order as passed earlier is expiring on the last day of April, 2026 and the same may be extended till the disposal of the instant writ petition.
3. Considering the submission of the learned advocate for the writ petitioner, the interim order is further extended till the last day of July, 2026 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.
4. Since the instant matter is ready for hearing, let this matter be listed in the Combined Monthly List of May, 2026 under the heading 'For Hearing'.

**(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)**