

Item No.- 73
16.06.2026
Court No. 236
Rohan

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

WPA 25011 of 2023

**Shyamali Hazra
Versus
State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Asoke Hazra

... for the Petitioner

1. On behalf of the writ petitioner, an accommodation has been prayed for with a further request to grant liberty to the writ petitioner to cause fresh service upon the respondent-State on account of changed circumstances.
2. In view of such, the writ petitioner is at liberty to cause fresh service of notice together with a copy of the instant writ petition along with copies of other pleadings, if there be any, in the Office of the learned Government Pleader, High Court at Calcutta and to file proof of service on the adjourned date.
3. It is made clear that in the event none appears on behalf of the respondent-State despite service, the instant writ petition would be taken up in their absence.

4. Let this matter be listed for further consideration in the week commencing from July 13, 2026 under the same heading.
5. Liberty to mention.

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)