

12.08.2026  
Item No.02  
Ct. No. 19  
RP

**WPA/25011/2023**  
**SHYAMALI HAZRA**  
**VS**  
**STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.**

Mr. Ashok Hazra  
Mr. S. Ray

...For Petitioner

Mr. Ajit Kumar Mishra, Ld. AGP  
Mr. Anirban Das  
Mr. Piyas Choudhury

...For State

1. The instant matter is listed today under the heading “Extension of Interim Order” since the interim order as passed earlier and as has been extended from time to time has expired on the last day of July 2026.
2. Learned advocate appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits before this Court that the interim order as passed earlier may be extended till disposal of the instant writ petition.
3. Such prayer is vehemently opposed on behalf of the respondent/State by saying that prior to mentioning no notice has been served upon the learned advocate for the State though

on the last occasion the respondent/State was represented.

4. Considering the rival submissions of the parties, this Court is inclined to extend the interim order till the last day of November 2026 or till further order, whichever is earlier.
5. Let the matter be listed in the week commencing from 21<sup>st</sup> September, 2026 under the heading "For Hearing".
6. Liberty to mention.

**(PARTHA SARATHI SEN, J.)**